

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY MAINE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 152 STATE HOUSE STATION AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333



JANET T MILLS
GOVERNOR

MICHAEL SAUSCHUCK COMMISSIONER

J. SAM HURLEY
DIRECTOR OF EMS

January 27, 2021

Joe Kellner, Chair Maine EMS Board

J. Sam Hurley, Director Maine State EMS

Dear Chairperson Kellner and Director Hurley,

I am writing to update you on the Maine EMS Stork Award Program for 2020. I am pleased to report that the Maine EMS for Children Program awarded 47 stork awards from January 1 through December 31, 2020.

The 47 awards broke down into:

11 EMS Services

Bath Fire Department

Biddeford Fire Department

Calais Fire-EMS

Downeast EMS

Freeport Fire/Rescue

Houlton Fire Department

NorthStar

Passamaquoddy Fire & Rescue

Scarborough Fire & Rescue

Windham Fire & Rescue

Yarmouth Fire & Rescue

5 EMD Centers

Androscoggin Regional Communications Center

Augusta Regional Communications Center

Penobscot Regional Communications Center (2 awards)

Sagadahoc Regional Communications Center

Scarborough Police Communications

2 Police Departments

Scarborough Police Department

Yarmouth Police Department

 ● Excellence
 Support
 ● Collaboration
 ● Integrity

 PHONE: (207)
 626-3860
 TTY: (207) 287-3659
 FAX: (207) 287-6251

And individually as:

6 Emergency Medical Dispatchers

3 Police Officers

14 Paramedics

10 Advanced EMTs

12 EMTs

1 Ambulance Operator

1 Firefighter

The Stork award program has already made awards for 2021 and will continue to recognize these EMS calls. For more info on the Stork Award program policies, they can be found on the EMS for Children page on the Maine EMS website.

Sincerely,

Marc Minkler, BS, NRP Program Manager – EMS for Children Maine Emergency Medical Services Marc.A.Minkler@maine.gov